

VIOLATION LETTER

रजिस्टर्ड ए० डी०

संख्या : एचपी/सोलन/एलएसटी-2 Mine Code: 38HPR11004

100-ओल्ड नेहरू कालोनी,
देहरादून, (उत्तराखण्ड),
दिनांक : 03.03.2017

सेवा में
M/s Jaypee Himachal Cement Plant,
(A Unit of M/s Jaiprakash Associate Ltd)
Village-Baga, P.O.-Kandhar, Tehsil-Arki,
Distt.-Soaln (Himachal Pradesh)

विषय : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your
Baga Bhalag Limestone Mine in Solan District of Himachal Pradesh state.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection made on 23.02.2017 by the undersigned in presence of Shri S.K. Sinha, Dy. General Manager(Mines)

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail

- 27(4)** Plans and sections have not been maintained; as per rule plans and sections shall be maintained up to date within three months in case of category 'A' mines.
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988 if compliance of rule 13(1) of MCDR 1988 is not found satisfactory.
04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय,
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो
03/03/2017
(डी०आर० गुर्जेस)

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ-

1. खान नियंत्रक (उ०). भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उदयपुर।
2. निदेशक, उद्योग विभाग, उद्योग भवन, हि०प्र०सरकार, शिमला

पत्र के लिए धन्यवाद
दि० ०३/०३/१७
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो